# OP \$40.00 6109659

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM740256

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Alessandro Rosano		12/21/2021	INDIVIDUAL: ITALY

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Full Fortune Intellectual Limited		
Street Address:	19-27 Wyndham Street		
Internal Address:	Room 503, Wilson House		
City:	Central Hong Kong		
State/Country:	HONG KONG		
Entity Type:	Private Company Limited By Shares: HONG KONG		

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6109659	DROPE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2063599000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2063598000

**Email:** pctrademarks@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: Lindsay B. Allen Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2608

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98111

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lindsay B. Allen
SIGNATURE:	/Lindsay B. Allen/
DATE SIGNED:	07/11/2022

# **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Rosano - FFIntellectual#page1.tif source=Rosano - FFIntellectual#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007776 FRAME: 0265

900706037

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment ("Assignment") is made by and between Alessandro Rosano, an individual residing at Flat A, 1/F, Kennedy Terrace, 20 Kennedy Road, Mid-Levels, Hong Kong (hereinafter "Assignor"), and Full Fortune Intellectual Limited, a Hong Kong private company limited by shares, having a place of business at Room 503, Wilson House, 19-27 Wyndham Street, Central, Hong Kong (hereinafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of record of the trademarks set forth in Schedule A attached hereto and incorporated herewith, and all other rights appurtenant, including, but not limited to, common law rights, title and interest, trade name rights and the right to recover for past infringement, throughout the world, in and to said trademarks (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Trademarks") and any and all applications and registrations for the Trademarks, also set forth in Schedule A (hereinafter collectively referenced to as the "Applications/Registrations");

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign, grant and deliver exclusively unto Assignee all of its rights, title and interest of every kind and nature whatsoever in and to the Trademarks and Applications/Registrations, together with the goodwill relating thereto, and all rights of action and claims for past infringement thereof;

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and Applications/Registrations; and

WHEREAS, to the extent that any of the Trademarks are currently the subject of pending applications based on Assignor's bona fide intent to use the Trademarks in commerce, it is Assignor's intention herein that Assignee is and/or will become the successor to that portion of the Assignor's ongoing and existing business to which such pending applications pertain;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and adequate consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all rights, title and interest as Assignor may possess in and to the Trademarks and Applications/Registrations, together with (i) the goodwill symbolized by said Trademarks and Applications/Registrations, (ii) all income, royalties, damages and payments in respect of the Trademarks and Applications/Registrations, and (iii) all causes of action (either in law or in equity) and the right to sue, counterclaim and recover for infringement of the Trademarks and Applications/Registrations.
- Within thirty (30) days of the Effective Date, Assignee will pay Assignor a one-time payment of \$10.00 USD in accordance with Assignee's standard payment policies and subject to applicable withholding taxes.
- Assignor will execute all instruments and documents and do such additional acts as Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to effect, evidence, record, and perfect the assignment and recordation of the rights being assigned hereunder.
- This Assignment inures to the benefit of and be binding upon Assignee and Assignor and their respective heirs, successors, and assigns. This Assignment is effective as of: (i) the date of the last signature below or (ii) to the extent the relevant jurisdiction requires registry approval for effective assignment, the relevant registry approval date of the assignment recordal for the trademarks in such jurisdictions ("Effective Date"). The parties may execute this Assignment in counterparts, each of which together are deemed to be the complete and fully executed agreement. This Assignment is governed in accordance with the laws of Hong Kong, without reference to conflict of laws principles. All disputes arising from or relating to this Assignment will be within the nonexclusive jurisdiction of the courts of Hong Kong; and, the parties hereby consent to such nonexclusive jurisdiction and waive objections to venue therein.

ASSIGNOR

ALESSANDRO ROSANO

Date Executed at:

FULL FORTUNE INTELLECTUAL LIMITED

For and on behalf of

By: Full Fortune Intellectual Limited

Name: ROSANO ALESCANDRO

Title: DIRECTOR

Date: ZI DEC Zzithorized Signature(s) Executed at: HONG KONG

# SCHEDULE A

Mark	Country	Appl. No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
CE	China	32614718	August I, 2018	32614718	June 14, 2019
düde	China	32627922	August 1, 2018		
de	China	32631454	August 1, 2018		
düde	China	31917633	June 29, 2018		
heydude	China	31956782	June 29, 2018		
Past Ducke	China	8504836	July 23, 2010	8504836	August 7, 2011
Qtope	USPTO	88733280	December 19, 2019	6109659	July 21, 2020

The edge being of the line of the lead

TRADEMARK REEL: 007776 FRAME: 0267

**RECORDED: 07/11/2022**